

वेबसाइट: www.bankofbaroda.in ईमेल - corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com

स्थान/Place: Mumbai तारीख/Date: 08.09.2021

प्रेसविज्ञप्ति/ Press Release

Bank of Baroda launches full-service digital banking ecosystem 'bob World'

~ Mobile application on four key pillars – <u>Save</u>, <u>Invest</u>, <u>Borrow</u>, <u>Shop</u> to provide a seamless banking, and beyond, experience ~

Mumbai, 08.09.2021: Bank of Baroda, the winner of the 'Best Technology Bank' award amongst the large banks at the IBA Banking Technology 2021 and the Top bank as per MEITY digital payments ranking index FY21, announces the launch of its digital banking platform '**bob** World' – aimed at providing an all-inclusive and seamless virtual banking experience encompassing all its digital banking services under one roof for convenience of its customers..

This platform of 'bob *World'* is designed to offer a wide gamut of banking products and services, to be rolled out in phases, under its **four key pillars** of **Save**, **Invest**, **Borrow**, **Shop**.



The app will offer a wide repertoire of over 220 services converged into one single app, covering nearly 95% of all retail banking service offerings, which can be accessed by customers, both, domestically and globally. With a 24x7 accessibility for customers, the app will allow them to Save, Invest, Borrow and Shop at ease and convenience. With an ultramodern look and feel, the app aims to provide an intuitive experience to the customers and is carefully crafted to balance the needs of the millennial users with that of the more experienced customers.

'bob World' offers digital account opening in 10 minutes with instant virtual debit card issuance, online loan application with instantaneous disbursal for selected loan products, best-in-class shopping experience with exciting rewards across digital interactions and host of other benefits including curated investment products.

'bob World' has integrated e-Commerce as a major pillar of its proposition to provide the customers a wholesome and rewarding experience of banking and beyond, under one roof.

Since the pilot launch of 'bob World' on 23.08.2021, the app is already being used by more than 50 lakhs users, of which 70% users have given the 'bob World' app a 5 star rating on Play Store/ App store.

On the launch of 'bob World', Mr. Sanjiv Chadha, Managing Director & CEO, Bank of Baroda said, "The new corporate sub-brand for digital is testimony to our commitment to serve the customers across the world, digitally and 24*7 in a seamless manner. With 'bob World', we offer all our digital offerings under one umbrella so that the customer is provided with all digital services under one roof with a consistent experience. Embedded finance is a big theme across the 'bob World' application as is the enriching loyalty program, which underlies all digital interactions with the bank".

More details around the key features of the 'bob World' can be found at www.bobworld.com

About Bank of Baroda:

Bank of Baroda ("The Bank") established on 20th July 1908 is a State-owned banking and financial services organisation, headquartered in Vadodara (earlier known as Baroda) in Gujarat, India.

Bank of Baroda is India's leading public sector bank with a strong domestic presence supported by self-service channels. The Bank's distribution network includes 8,300+ branches, 11,600+ ATMs, Cash Recyclers supported by self-service channels and over 23,000 Business Correspondents. The Bank has a significant international presence with a network of 96 branches/offices of subsidiaries, spanning 19 countries. The Bank has wholly owned subsidiaries including BOB Financial Solutions Limited (erstwhile BOB Cards Ltd.), BOB Capital Markets and Baroda Asset Management India Ltd. Bank of Baroda also has joint ventures for life insurance viz. IndiaFirst Life Insurance Company Limited and India Infradebt Ltd., engaged in infrastructure financing. The Bank owns 98.57% in The Nainital Bank. The Bank has also sponsored three Regional Rural Banks namely Baroda Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank, Baroda Rajasthan Gramin Bank and Baroda Gujarat Gramin Bank.

- Visit us at www.bankofbaroda.in
- Facebook https://www.facebook.com/bankofbaroda/
- Twitter https://twitter.com/bankofbaroda
- Instagram https://www.instagram.com/officialbankofbaroda/
- YouTube https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdf14FHPLt7omkE9CmyrVHA
- LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/bankofbaroda/